

POCSO-39 of 24

Present: Sri R. K. Pradhan, J.O. No. WB00667

Order No. 09;

dt. 04.08.25

Today the date is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.
Sole accused Bapi Modak on court bail is present by filing hazira.
As per submission of Ld. P.P, case is adjourned.

To 29.11.25 for appearance and consideration of charge id, W/A.
Accused must be present.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Dinhata

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Dinhata